HOUSE RESOLUTION No. 6001

A RESOLUTION relating to the organization of the House of Representatives.

Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of Kansas: That the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives notify the Senate that the House of Representatives is organized with the following officers:

Ron Ryckman, speaker, Blaine Finch, speaker pro tem, Dan Hawkins, majority leader, Tom Sawyer, minority leader, Susan Kannarr, chief clerk, Foster Chisholm, sergeant at arms, and awaits the pleasure of the Senate.

House Resolution No. 6001 was sponsored by Representatives Ryckman, Hawkins and Sawyer

I hereby certify that the above RESOLUTION originated in the House, and passed that body	
	Speaker of the House.